

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Engrossed House Bill No. 636 by Representative Hoffmann

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 29, between "measuring" and "sixteen inches" delete "at least"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 3, between "shall be" and "posted" insert "conspicuously"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 13, line 20, after "abortion" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the  
7 line

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 13, delete line 21 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 22 delete "independent  
10 risk"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 16, line 20, after "conscience" insert a period "."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 16, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "~~extent that~~ In furtherance  
15 of the interest of this state in maintaining the integrity of the medical profession so that  
16 patient access to health care is not compromised. ~~No, no person shall be held"~~